

## MIAX Sapphire Options Exchange Regulatory Circular 2024-47

DATE: September 13, 2024

TO: MIAX Exchange Members

FROM: MIAX Regulatory Department

RE: MIAX Sapphire Options Penny Interval Program

Pursuant to MIAX Sapphire Options Rule 510(c) the following symbols will be included in the Penny Interval Program ("Penny Program") beginning September 16, 2024:

SECURITY SYMBOL	SECURITY NAME
JWN	NORDSTROM INC.
MVIS	MICROVISION, INC.
SATS	ECHOSTAR CORP
SPXU	PROSHARES ULTRAPRO SHORT S&P500
SWN	SOUTHWESTERN ENERGY COMPANY
TBT	PROSHARES ULTRASHORT 20+ YEAR TREASURY
UBS	UBS GROUP AG
UUP	POWERSHARES DB US DOLLAR INDEX BULLISH

Refer to the link below for the current list of symbols in the Penny Program:

MIAX Sapphire Options Penny Program | MIAX (miaxglobal.com)

Please direct questions to the Regulatory Department at Regulatory@miaxglobal.com or (609) 897-7309.